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www.ps.bam.de/NE19/10L/L19EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 53 87 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*trvlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adafted?lELAg;

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE19; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18

L=l 5

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

relativeInform. Technolosqy (IT)

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 00
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 740 8 24.
reIativeCIELAB Iab*

ab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (3
lab*lrj 488 O 10

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (I
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 05 05
standardand ada tedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.63 34.89
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.225 0.41
lab*tch 0.25 05
lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour
lab*Irj 0.225
lab*tce 0.25

Jab* 0.5

IELAB hue 35

71.63 49.88
-20.02 84.97
-78.98 73.94
-44.41 -13.11
64.92 -95.06 115.12
89.33 -55.67 105.26
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

87.29
87.3

108.2
46.32

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 1.0 (0.
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 0.0
cmyn4d* 00 1.0 1.0 .
standardand adaé)tetEIELABg

LAB*LABa 52.76 71.62 49.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.27 34.8
relatweClELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour NC)

lab*tc 0.
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 14

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.097 (le

lap* IrJ 0.451 18 6 000231

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 53 87 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

iniN* setrgbcolor

IELAB hue 35

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O H,rel = 22
g*crel= 40

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 . 0.5
olvi4* 1.0

cmynd* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
35.81 24.9

LAB*LAB 74.0
LAB*LABa 74.08 35.81
LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.63
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.724 0.41
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*lrj 0.724 Oé

oIV|3

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
. 35.81 24

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.225 0.41
lab*tch 0.25 05
lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour
lab*Irj 0.225
lab*tce 0.25
Jab*ncE 0.5

71.63 49.88
-20.02 84.97
—78.98 73.94
-44.41 -13.11
64.92 —95.06 115.12
89.33 —-55.67 105.26
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

87.29
87.3

108.2
46.32

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand ad? te(ﬁlELAB9

LAB*LABa 52.76 71.62 49.8
LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.27
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.44

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natural Colour NC)
lab*Irj 0.449 0.976 '0.214
lab*tce . 1.0 0.03!
lab*ncE

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.097 (right
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/NE19/10L/L19EOINP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.287

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.287

lab*tch and lab*nch b*,, L*=L*a @%a b%a Craba N"ang lab*tch and lab*nch
I OmMa5276 7163  49.88  87.29
D65: hue Y YMa9274  -2002 8497 873 D65: hue Y
LCH*Ma: 93 87 103 a*, Lma 80  -7898 7394 1082 LCH*Ma: 93 87 103
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 Cwma87.14  -4441  -1311 4632 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33  -5567  105.26 triangle lightnesst*
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26

%Gamut
=118

*rel =

olvi3* 1.0 1 0

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Regulanty Gcg52.23
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 0 " B

cmyn4* 0.0 .0 O Hrel = 22 IE30.57

40

g*cyrel =

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

elative CIELAB lab*
iy 16 0.0 00 g?\ll?érvelnform. -{%Chn%_%qy (Il]'_).0
ab:tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0
ab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 1.0 05 .0
elative Natural Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0
. -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
. LAB*LAB 94.07 -10.0 42.48

LAB*LABa 94.07 -10.0 42.48

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.64 103.26

relative CIELAB _lab*

relativelnform. TeCh”°'%gy ( labslab ~ 0.983 -0.114 0.487
8%')m : lab*tch 075 0.5  0.287
olvia* 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0 287

cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand adafted?lELAg;
LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O O

relative Natural Colour &

lab*Irj 21 0 485
lab*ncE 0.0
relativeInform. Technolo [
olvi3* 5 0g v i T)
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 55.3 .
LAB*LABa 55.38

LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.64 103.2
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 8.483 —0.114 0.48

lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5 0 287
83 21 0 485

0.0

relatrve Natural Colour

(ch)

X X relative Natural Colour
f%\ggﬁ&%andlgdg teébolELAB |ag:|tfl 0‘21
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 O. labincE 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch
lab*nch

E190-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 10

BAM-test chart NE19; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

relative Inform.

0.0
27.99

0.0
65.07

71.56 71.62 olvi3* 10 1. .O;

13.6 44.55 clm)arlS* g 8 28 98 0(.)0
OlVI: . . .

-46.46 46.49 cmyn4* 0.0 0 o 0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0 0.0 0.0
lab*tch 1.0 0. 0 -
lab*nch 0.0 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
ab*Irj 1.0
lab*tce 1.0 0 0
lab*ncE 0.0 .

Technology (IT) relatrvelnform Technolcgy (

olvi3* 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3*

olvi4x 1.0 1.0 0.0 .0 olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 00 00 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada tetEIELAB

02
LAB*LABa 92 73 —20 02
LAB*TCHa 50.0
IretIJant()eCIELAB lab*

relatrveNaturéll Colour NC)
lap* r 0.965

lab*tc

Iab*ncE

blacknessn*

chromaticnessc*

87 (le

standardand adaé)tedCIE
LAl

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
-0.243°0.97 lab*Irj 0.5

0.289 lab*tce
lab*ncE

84.95
84.95
103.26

-0.228 0.973
1.0 .2

87.28
0.965

05 1.0° 0728
00 10 ji5g

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*
1,00 . 0

relative Natural Colour (NC
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

bo

step scales for constant

iniN* setrgbcolor

'
|oo!

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b*, L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba N*ap 4
| Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35
YMa92.74 2002  84.97 87.3 10
+ [Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2 13
&a CmMa87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32 19
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 10526 32

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
22

40

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3* 1.0 O. 1.0
cmyn3* 0. 0 00 05 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 00 00 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 94.07 -10.0 42.48

LAB*LABa 94.07 -10.0 42.48

LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.64 103.26
elatrnglELAB lab*

relative Inform. '{%chnology (IT)

L
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
0.0 05 0 287 Guiat 10 10 00 1.0
elative Natural Colour S cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0
b*Irj 21 0 485 standardand ada te(ﬁlELAB

0.02 84.95

LAB*LABa 92 73 —20 02 84.95
LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.28 103.26
relatlveCIELAB lab*
b 0 965 —0 228 0 973

ab*ncE 0.0 O 5 ]15g

relativeInform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 5 05 gy( )

% 287
S 95 98 %_8 O BPeh 03 10 o587
cmynd* 0.0 00 05 05 relative Natural Colour NC)

Y|
standardand adaptedCIELAB [ab2lr 0.965 430,97
LAB*LAB 55.3 . . ab*tce 0.5 1 O 0.289
LAB*LABa 55.38 9 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 Jl5g
LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.64 103.]
lellﬁlwt? C'Elez?séab*o 114 o 48 n*=0,00
ab*lal . -0. .
lab*tch 0.2 yd
lab*nch 0. 5 0 287 bl k %
relative Natural Colour S acknessn
lab*lrj 0.483 21 0 48
lab*tce 0.25 .
lab*ncE 0.5

1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 103/360 = 0.287 (right
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www.ps.bam.de/NE19/10L/L19EO2NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 137/360 = 0.38
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 108 137
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regulanty
22
40

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0 "
cmyn4* 0.0 O H,rel =
g*crel=

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

elative CIELAB lab* relative Inform.
*lab olvi3*

cmyn3* 05

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

0.0
1.0
0.0

LAB*LAB .
LAB*LABa 89.7
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand adafted?lELAg;
LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 0.0
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.926
0.75
0.0

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

lab*ncE O:O

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

0.0

LAB*LAB 51.0
LAB*LABa 51.01

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
YMa92.74 2002  84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2
Cma87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

relative CIELAB lab*

Iretl)a'frve Natural Colour E‘NC) i

relatrvelnf%rm ‘(I)'echnolo y (1

.0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB ] lab* r

Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

Technology (IT’
1.0 0.§Y(1).0

0.5
0.5

0.0
. 0
0.5

0.0

standardandszédaptecﬁl ELAB

-39.48 36.96
-39.48 36.96
54.09 136.89
relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 .
olvi4x 0.0 1.0 .
cmyn4* 1.0 . . .
standardand adagtetEIELAB
LAB*LAB 83.99 -78.96 7
LAB*LABa 83.99
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.8 -0.729 0.68
lab*tch 1.0 0.38
lab*nch . 1.0 0.38
relative Natural Colour NC)
0.853 -0.841'0.539
0. . 0.40
0.0 1.0 6!

-0.364 0.342
0.5 .38
0.5

2 0269

lab*tc
Iab*ncE

relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.426
0.2
0. 5

standardand adaptedCIELAB |ag:|trl
LAB*LAB 18.03 00 0. japice
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 .

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab . 0.

lab*tch

lab*nch

02
0.5

E190-7, 3 step scales for constant

relative Natural Colour SNC)

IELAB hue 137

—0.364 0.34

035 blacknessn*

2 026

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = (0.38 e

BAM-test chart NE19; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18

M

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminou
for hue h* = lab*h = 137/360 = 0.38
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 108 137
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
22
40

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relative Inform.
olvi3*

cmyn3* Q. 5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

0.0
1.0
0.0

lab*tce

lab*ncE LABTLA

LAB*LABa 89.7
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relatrvelnform Technolo

olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC%)
e, g2
ap tce . . LAB*LAB 51.0
%
labrncE 0. : LAB*LABa 51.01

0.926
0.75
0.0

ab*ncE 0.0

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5
olvi4* 05 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0

s System TLS18

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

OMma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
YMa92.74 2002  84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2
Cma87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26

elatrnglELAB lab*

eLa}lve Natural Colour NC) i

relativeInform. Technolo IT
form. Tec gy( )

standardand adaptedCIELA lab*lr

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

Technology (IT
1.0 0.5g y( 1).0

0.5
0.5

0.0
. 0
0.5

0.0

ab¥ |rJ . 8-0 -0 standardandsgdapte(ﬁlELAB

-39.48 36.96
-39.48 36.96
54.09 136.89

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0 1. .

cmyn4* 1.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada) te(ﬁlELéAB

LAB*LABa 83 99
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.853 -0.729 0.68
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.38
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.38
relative Natural Colour NC)
0.853 .841 é) 4503

-0.364 0.342
0.5 .38
0.5

o.
oo

.42 0269
05

. Eoco oo

lab*tce
lab*ncE

relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.426
0.2

0. 5
lab*lrj

lab*tce O 2
lab*ncE 0.5

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 137

iniN* setrgbcolor

-0.364 0.34
0 38

relative Natural Colour SN blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.38 (right

N\
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/NE19/10L/L19EO3NP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.546 TL518: gdaptfd (@ (ilELAB Elata . for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.546 TLS£8; *adaptfd (@) (ilELAB Elata .
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag
| Oma52.76 7163 49.88 87.29 | OMa52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35
D65: hue C YMa92.74  -2002  84.97 87.3 D65:; hue C YMa92.74 2002  84.97 87.3 10

LCH*Ma: 87 46 196 a* Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 87 46 196 a* Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2 13
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 allCva87.14 -4441  -1311 4632 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 alCva87.14 -4441  -1311 4632 19

VMa3547 6492 -9506  115.12 VMa3547 6492  -9506 11512 30
triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -5567 10526 32

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut %Gamut

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Chaay 1 0 *rel= 118 JoiE 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 oy 0 *re1 = 118 JoiE 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
cmyn3* 0. 0 00 0.0 0.0 %Regularlty Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55 cmyn3* 00 00 00 go.o %Regularlty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
gm'fny %8 10 10 '8 O*Hyrel = 22 Bcig3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49 2%%4* 88 1.0 1‘0 '8 O*H rel = 22 Bcig3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49

g*c,re1= 40 LABLAB 9541 0.0 00 g*c,rel= 40
LAB*CABa 9241 00 00

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

§L§}Q’§ CIELAB Iab(*)‘ 0 00 relative Inform. Technology (Im {gLaEZgClELfg lab(’; o 00 relative Inform. Technology ()
abtch 10 00 - omynar 08 80 00 (00) labtich 10 00 - s 0s 50 50 0
abnch 0.0 00 - oMiA- 03 10 10 10 lab'nch 00 00 - a8z 30 9o e
elativeNatural Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 05 0.0 0.0 0.0 relative Natural Colour (ch) cmynd4* 05 0.0 00 00
SB*lrcle %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB 2 B*{rcj % 8 0 O standardand adaj tedCIELAB
Ab*NCE 0.0 00 _ LAB*LAB 91.27 -22.2 -6.55 12D*hoE 5.0 : LAB*LAB 91.27 -22.2 -6.

LAB*LABa 91.27 -22.2 -6.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 23.15 196.46

LAB*LABa 91.27 -22.2 -6.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 23.15 196.46

relative CIELAB lab* elative CIELAB lab*
(r)?\llellgyelnform Tochnol%gy( Brisyifs 0.946 —0.478 —0.141 (r)?\ll?éyelrg%rm '{e(;:hnc])l%gy (I':Ii)0 (r)?l/?:tgryelnform Tochnol?y( Soriah 0.946 —0.478 -0.141 B?\Il?éalelrg%rm '{%chnology (IT)
cmyn3* lab*tch 0.75 05 0.546 cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 ) 0. 0} cmyn3* ab*tch 0.75 05 0.546 cmyn3* 1.0 00 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch = 0.0 05 0546 ' olviax 0.0 1.0 0 olvi4* 1.0 1. . } ab*nch 0.0 05 0546 = oigx 00 1.0 10 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour E‘NC) cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 X elative Natural Colour SNC) cmyn4* 1.0 00 00 0.0
standardand ada teoCIELAB lab*Irj 0.235 standardand ada tetEIELAB standardand ada tedClE b*rj 4 0 235 standardand ada tedCIELAB
LA 72000 aBerecE 8 55 8 2 ap BEEE A 20 g 82 P e B4
LAB*LABa 56 72 oo . ab_nc g LAB*LABa 87 13 —444 -131 LAB*LABa 56 72 oo . : : 9 LAB*LABa 87 13 —44.4 -131

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

LAB*TCHa 50.0 46.31 196. 46 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 46.31 196. 46
relative Inform. Technolo y (I rekIJa}NgCIELéAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
.0 05 00 05 .

0.0 olvi3* g 893 . . lab*lab 05 0.0 . 0|V|3 lab*lab 0 893 -0 958 -0.282
0.5 O 0 - cmyn3* 1.0 ; : ) . . 0.5 lab*tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 1.0 lab*tch 0.546
- olvia* 05 ; : ; . . . lab*nch 0.5 0.0 olvia* 05 lab*nch 0 0 1 O 0.546

relative Natural Colour NC)
lab*Irj 0.8 81 -0.47
lab*tce 0. 5 1. 0 0,578
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 g31b

relatrveNatural Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0 relative Natural Colour NC) reIatrveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iag Irj 8-5 1% 810 (5)7‘}37 Iag* i 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 52.58 -22.2 —-6.59 ,gb*ncE 08 10 b apiice. : : LAB*LAB 5258 -22.2 —6.54

LAB*LABa 52.58 -22.2 -6.55 g g g = = LAB*LABa 52.58 -22.2 -6.54

relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00
lab*lab ) . . - 0 00 O d lab*lab ~ 0.447 -0 478 -0.14

labtch 025 05  0.546 : : : : lab*tch  0.25 0.546 A/
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 lab*nch 0.5 O 5 0.546)

v 9fed ‘T/T BUSS 0T/ ‘w04 /GEIN/
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: : relative Natural Colour SNC) ‘ blacknessn* y : o 0 : relative Natural Colour SlNC) blacknessn*
epcnaisprees, W B 85 i Sy adspred e 0257 05
LAB*LABa 18.03 00 0. lBbnce 82° 52 g4 LAB*LABa 18.03 00 0. labrncE 05 05

LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01 -—————————p LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab* = relative CIELAB lab* =

lab*lab . 0.0 : g 1,00 . 0.0 . 5 1,00
lab*tch . . . o

lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc %

chromaticnessc*

 uno2 :afieq

relative Natural Colour (NC
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

E190-7/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.546 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.546 (right f
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BAM-test chart NE19; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18 inpid* setrgbcolor
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 35 115 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*trvlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adafted?lELAg;

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E190-7,

step scales for constant

L=l 5

a*a

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE19/10L/L19EO4NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22
g*crel= 40

relativeInform. '(l)'e&_)chn(ilogy (IT)
olvi4* 05 05 1.0
LAB*LAB 65.44 32.45
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*nch

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 05 0.0 000
cmyn4* 05 05 00 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LABa 65.44 32.45
LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.55

ab*lab 0.613 0.282
lab*tch .
Iretl)a'frve Naturél Colour &NC)
0.
b2

relativeInform. Technolo y (1
olvi3* .0 0.0 .
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 5 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB _
LAB*LAB 26.75 32.45
LAB*LABa 26.75 32.45
LAB*TCHa 25.01 57.55
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.113 0.282
lab*tch 0.25 0
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour SNC)

-0.44
02 05

0.82
05 05 _ Db28r

IELAB hue 304

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0
0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform.
olvi3*

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0
standardand ada;)tetEIELAB
LAB*LAB 3547 64.91 -95
LAB*LABa 35.47 64.91

LAB*TCHa 50.0

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

Technology (IT)

1.0 0.0]

00 1.0 gl 0
00 1. X
1.0 00 00

115.1

relativeClELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.2

lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrveNatu(r;al Colour gNC)

lab*r]
lab*tc
Iab*ncE

‘/

blacknessn*

0.5
0.0

10

1 0
1.0 b28

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 45 e

BAM-test chart NE19; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 35 115 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaftedClE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*, b*a

'
|oo!

N\

C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22
Og*crel= 40

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 0

olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 65.44 32.45 -47
LAB*LABa 65.44 32.45
LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.55
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.613 0.282
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour SNC)

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0 1 0
olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB _
LAB*LAB 26.75 32.45

LAB*TCHa 25.01 57.55
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.113 0.282
lab*tch O
lab*nch O 5

relative Natural Colour iNC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce O 2 O
Jab*ncE 0.5 0. 5

IELAB hue 304

iniN* setrgbcolor

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
0.0 5g v( 1)

47
LAB*LABa 2675 3245 -47

71.63
-20.02
—78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand ada;)te(ﬁlELAB
LA 95

LAB*LABa 35.47 64.91 -95.
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relativeClELéAB Iab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natuéal Colour gNC)

lab*Irj
lab*tce

lab*ncE

blacknessn*

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.845 (right

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0

115.1 304.
-0.83
0.845
1 O 0.845

40d'/Sd"dNF036T1/10T/6TIN-TOT09002 :Uofensibal Nva \-F~2
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.911

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 105 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*tlvlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatlvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand adaftecx?IELAg;

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatlve Natural Colour (NCE)

0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E190-7,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE19/10L/L19EOSNP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

step scales for constant

M C

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
YMa92.74 2002  84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2
Cma87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 105 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
reI =118
%Regularlty
O*H,rel = 22
g*crel= 40

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

relativeInform. '(I)'echnology (Im relative CIELAB lab*

olvi .5 1.0
cmyn3* 0. 0 05 00 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4d* 00 05 0.0 0.0

standardand ada tedCIELAB I B*"J
LAB*LAB 77.21 44.66 -27.82 lapltce.
LAB*LABa 77.21 44.66 -27.82

LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.62 328.06

relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.765 0.424
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*lrj 0.7

075 05
0.0 .

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 .

olvi4* 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 .
Etandardand ada{)tetEIELAB5
LAB*LABa 59.01 89.31

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.5

relatlvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

0 5 1 0.87 lab*tce

0.0 1.0 r lab*ncE

LNO)
—O 355
lab*ncE

relativeInform. Technolo y (1
olvi3* 5 00 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 -
cmyn4* 0.0 5 0.0 reIatweNatural Colour (()NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB I g Irj

LAB*LAB 38.51 44.66 . jab’tce

LAB*LABa 38.51 44.66 R:
LAB*TCHa 25.01 52.62

relative CIELAB lab*

I'etl)aneNatural Colour gNC) 03 blacknessn* X .0
ab*Irj -0.39 standardand adaptedCIE
labxtce 0.25 0 .874 LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
lab*ncE___ 0.5 0. 5 LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*
1,00 . 0

chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0
lab*tce
lab*ncE

IELAB hue 328/360 = 0.911 (le step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE19; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.911 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23

%Gamut
reI 118
%Regularlty
O*H,rel = 22
Og*crel= 40

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.
cmyn3* 0. 0 05
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5

0.0
1.0
0.0

71.63
-20.02
—78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

standardand adaptedCIELAB _
44.66 -27.82

LAB*LAB 77.2
LAB*LABa 77.21 44.66
LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.62
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.765 0.424
ab*tch 0.75 05
ab*nch 0.0 0.5
eLa}lve Natu(;al Colour

075 0
0.5

b49r

relativeInform. Technolo59y (I
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 38.51 44.66
LAB*LABa 38.51 44.66
LAB*TCHa 25.01 52.62
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.265 0.424
lab*tch 0.25 O
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce O 2 0 0 87
Jab*ncE 0.5 0. 5

IELAB hue 328

iniN* setrgbcolor

gN )—O 355
0.874

H49r

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

relative Natural Colour (()NC)
ab*lrj 0.

lab*tce

lab*ncE

1
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.911 (right

N\
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/NE19/10L/L19EO6NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 54 82 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.14

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
reI =118
%Regularlty
O*Hyrel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

elative CIELAB lab*
*lab olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 O 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

relatlvelnform Technolo

olvi3* 0. § yi

cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adafted?lELAg;

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 5 0.0
0.5 O 0

relatlve Natural Colour (NC})

lab*lab 0.73
lab*tch 0.75
lab*nch 0.0

0.0 olvi3*
- cmyn3* 0 5 1.0
- olvi4* 1.0 05

cmyn4* 0.0 0.5

LAB*LAB 35.8

standardand adaptedCIELAB iag*"l
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 . 1ab
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab . 0.

lab*tch

lab*nch

0.2
025

E190-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma52.76 49.88 87.29
Y Ma92.74 84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 73.94 108.2
Cwma 87.14 -13.11  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

71.63

-20.02
-78.98
-44.41

relativeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.7

relanvelnform Technol%gg (I

relative Natural Coloour (NC)

Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

relatlvelnform Technolosc;Gy (!

standardand ada tecﬁIiELAB

relative Inform. Technolo

olvi3* 1.0 0.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4x 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 1.0

Etandardand ada] tetEIELA:JI?5
LAB*LABa 53 62 74.06 35.
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*

Tl) d lab*lab 0.46 0.903 043

0.931 lab*tch 0.5 . 0.071

0.569 5 lab*nch 0.0 . 0.071

0.431 0.5 reIatweNatuaalgolour (NC)

0.451 0.215
0.5 0.07
0.5 0.071

standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*lrj

lap*tce 0.5

/ 9 489
30.03 176988 BPiic 08 10 00]

blacknessn*
9%

1,00
chromaticnessc*

5/360 = 0.071 (le

BAM-test chart NE19; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18

82.04 25.44

M

0
o

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 54 82 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.14

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
reI 118
%Regularlty
O H,rel = 22

g*crel= 40

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
olvi3*
cmyn3* 0 O 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

lab*tce

|ab*ncE LAB*LAB 74.5

LAB*LABa 74.51
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relatlvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0 . olvi3*

lab*tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 05 1.0

lab*nch 0.5 0.0 olvid* 1.0 05

relatlve Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.5

B, g

ap tce . . LAB*LAB 35.8

%

labrncE 0. : LAB*LABa 3582

LAB*TCHa 25.01

lab*lab
lab*tch 0.75
lab*nch 0.0

0. 75
lab*ncE 0.0

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.23
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25

iniN* setrgbcolor

N\

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma52.76 49.88 87.29
Y Ma92.74 84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 73.94 108.2
Cwma 87.14 -13.11  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

71.63

-20.02
—78.98
-44.41

relatlvelnform Technol%gg/ (IT

ab* |rJ . 8-0 -0 standardand adaj tedCIiELAB
: . - 37.03 17.6

relative CIELAB lab*
0.73

8? . cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
Ireé)a}lve Natu(;al Colour (NC)

relativeInform. Technologg/ (IT
5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

60 = 0.071 (right

Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

37.03
41.02

i relativeInform. Technolo
0451 0. olvi3* 1.0 0.0

olvi4x 1.0 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0
standardand ada te(ﬁIELAB
03 : LA| 4.06 35.
: LAB*LABa 53 62 74 06 35.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 82.04 25.4
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.46 0.903 0.43
0.931 lab*tch .

lab*nch

0.569
0.431 0.5

40d'/Sd"dN9036T1/10T/6TAN-TOT09002 :Uofensibal Nva \-F~2

37.03 17.64 b tce . 1 O 0.0,
3703 ‘64 . . 00|
41.02

0.451
0

blacknessn*
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/NE19/10L/L19EO7NP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a  b*a  C*apa h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b L*=L*5 a*a  b*a  C*apa h*and
| OMa52.76 7163 49.88 87.29 | Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35
D65: hue J ‘ YMma92.74  -2002  84.97 87.3 D65: hue J ‘ YMa92.74  -2002  84.97 87.3 10

LCH*Ma: 85 79 92 a* Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 85 79 92 a* Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2 13
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 allCva87.14 -4441  -1311 4632 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 alCva87.14 -4441  -1311 4632 19

VMa3547 6492 -9506  115.12 VMa3547 6492  -9506 11512 30
triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -5567 10526 32

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut %Gamut

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Chaay 1 0 *rel= 118 JoiE 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 oy 0 *re1 = 118 JoiE 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
cmyn3* 0. 0 00 0.0 0.0 %Regularlty Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55 cmyn3* 00 00 00 go.o %Regularlty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
gm'fny %8 10 10 '8 O*Hyrel = 22 Bcig3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49 2%%4* 88 1.0 1‘0 '8 O*H rel = 22 Bcig3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49

g*c,re1= 40 LABLAB 9541 0.0 00 g*c,rel= 40
LAB*CABa 9241 00 00

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

gll)a*}g/gCIELﬁ)B Iab(*;0 0.0 rf?laélvelnform. g%%goéogy (I?0 {gL%EQIgCIELfg Iab(’;0 00 r‘?'ag»"’e'”f"rm-g%%‘g‘%?y T g
. . . olvi . . . . . . olvi . . .
T 10 g8 T Ehne 0o 88285 b bh 10 08 - dmneof 06385 (00
elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.092 0.5 0.0 relativeNatural Colour (ch) cmynd* 0.0 0092 05 0.0
SB*{QE 1¢ 89 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB 2 B*{rcj 1e 89 standardand adaptedCIELAB
abnce 00 00 - LABABa 9030 _128 3995 labnce 00 00 - LAB-LABa 9030 _188 3025

LAB*LABa 90.39 -1.58 39.25

LAl‘B*TCHa 75.0I b39.29 92.32 LAlB*TCHa 75.0I b39.29 92.32
relative CIELAB_lab* elative CIELAB_lab*
(r)o\l/ogyelnform Tochnol%gy( Brisyifs 0.935 —0.019 0.499 (r)?\llai\éyelr}_f%rm gechnology (I'? B?\I/?:tglyelnform Tochnol?y( Soriah 0.935 —0.019 0.499 B?\Il?éalelnform Tochnology (I?

lab*tch 0.75 05 0.256 cmyn3* 0.0 0.184 1.0

abftch 075 05  0.256
labmch 00”05 028 oA 30 0516 0.0 10 cmynst 9.0 0.1

S abnch 00 05 03% o> 90 03% 69 %

cmyn3*
olvi4*

olvi4*

1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 relativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0184 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 . elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0184 1.0 0.0
an™ir ab™Ir

Etandardand adaftecx?IELAg; i ab:t CI o o 75 O 5 0 25 Efggfg%andsgoggtecblELABs 5 Etandardand adaé)tedCIE ab:t é o 0175 0‘ 5 O 25 ftandardand ada{g)te(ﬁIELAB8 5

LAB*LABa 56.72 00 O. lab'ncE 0.0 05  jOOg LAB*LABa 85.38 -3.17 785 LAB*LABa 56.72 00 O. abncE 0.0 0.5  j00g LAB*LABa 85.38 -3.17 78.5

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 7857 92.32 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 78.57 92.32

relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 5 00 00 relativeinform. Te°h”°'°€y (”2 M labtab = 0.87  -0.039 0.999 labtlab 05 00 0. relativelnform. Te°h”°'°<?y ('Tf M labtab = 0.87  -0.039 0.999
05 00 - cmyna* 03 lab*tch 05 1.0  0.256 labch 05 00 cmyna* 03 lab'tch 05 1.0  0.256
- ovid* 10 0 B0 lab'nch 00 10 0.256 lab*nch 03 0.0 oo™ 93 labnch 00 10 07256
relatlve Natural Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.0 5 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*rj 0.87 10 lab*rj 0.2 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab¥ IrJ 0.87
LAB*LAB 517 -157 39.258 labjiice 03 78 ol labjice 0. : LABLAB 517 -157 39.258 lapitce 05 78 o3
LAB*LABa 51.7 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0  joOg lab*ncE . . LAB*LABa 51.7 : : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 joOg

I’eé)a}lngIELAB lab* relative Inform. Irell)a'iivl;eCIELAB lab* n* = 0,00
ab*lal R . . i ab*lal . . .

e 925" 05056 9 990 o labrch 025" 057" 0,250 '

ab*ncl ab*nc

blacknessn* i X 0 ; : relative Natu6al Colou{)(NC)0 5 blacknessn*

standardand adaptedCIELAB 0435 00 05 standardand adaptedCIE iagi{ﬂ 9435 o

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 0. | b*tceE 2 02 O LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 0. jabliee. 32> 22

LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 . i 2 LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 .

LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01 —_—t CAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01

relative CIELAB lab* = relative CIELAB lab* =

lab*lab . 00 : g 1,00 . 0.0 . 5 1,00

g dfed ‘T/T BLOS ‘OT/8 ‘W0 /BTAN/

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeAs Joj uoneoljdde

lab*tch . . . o
lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc

chromaticnessc*

8 1Junod Bfied

relative Natural Colour (NC
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

E190-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right f

N\
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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-: www.ps.bam.de/NE19/10L/L19EO8NP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

N\

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

*—] * * * * * *—] * * * * *
lab*tch and lab*nch L*>L*a @%a b*a  Claba N*ang lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a b*a  Claba N*ang
Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
D65: hue G YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 D65: hue G YMa9274  -2002 8497 873

LCH*Ma: 86 60 162 Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 86 60 162 Lma 84.0 -7898  73.94 108.2

olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.64 Cma87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.64 Cma87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa3547  64.92 -9506  115.12 VMa3547  64.92 -9506  115.12

triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 triangle lightnesst* MMa59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
3 . : X X 3 . . X :
YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07

oIVt *re1 = 118 JoE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 relativenform. Technols *rel = 118 JoE 8126  -2.88 7156 7162
cmyn3* 0.0 . . X %Regularlty Gclg52.23 -42.41 136 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 . . . %Regulanty Gclg52.23 -4241 136 44.55

* *
2%';,14* 9% : : O*Hrel = 22 Bcig3057 141 -46.46 _ 46.49 2%';‘n4* 39 &L : O*H.rel = 22 Bcig3os7 141 -46.46 _ 46.49

g*crel= 40 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 i g*crel= 40
. LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 .
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*trveCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technolog! (I relative CIELAB  lab* relative Inform. Technologg am
b : olvi3* 5 1.0 0.8 1.0 . - - olvi3* 1.0 0.8 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.18 (0.0 . cmyn3* Q. 5 00 018 (0.0
olvi4 05 1.0 082 1.0 0.0 olvi4* 05 1.0 082 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.18 0.0 cmyn4* 05 00 0.18 0.0
standardand adaptecﬁlELAB I B*"J . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.7 28.42 9.11 |ab*tl'$CE . . - LAB*LAB 90.7 28.42 9.11
LAB*LABa 90.7 -28.429.11 ' : LAB*LABa 90.7 -28.429.11
LAB*TCHa 75.0 29.85 162.23 LAB*TCHa 75.0 29.85 162.23

relatrvelnform Technol%gy( relativeCIELAB_lab* relatrvelnform Technol%g‘e/ (IT) relatrvelnform Technolcgy( e|at|V§C|ELAB lab* relative Inform. TechnologI (I

o|VI3* ) lab*lab 0.939 -0.4750.153 0|V|3* 0 0IVI3* . 0.939 -0.4750.153 0|V|3* 00 .

olvr4* 10 1. . . lab*nch = 0.0 05 ~ 0.451 0IV|4* O 0 1. 0 64 0 olvr4* 10 1. . } 00 05 0451 oIV|4* 00 1. 0
cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour E‘NC) cmyn4* 1.0 X 0.36 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 X elative Natural Colour SNC) cmyn4* 1.0 X 0.36 0.0
Etandardand adafted?lELAg; lab*Irj Etandardand adaptetEIEl_SAB8 Etandardand adaé)tedCIE b*rj O ftandardand adapte(ﬁlEl_sAB8

% %)
LAB*LABa 5672 0.0 O lGbmce 66”88 gode LAB*LABa 86.0 56,85 18,2 LAB*LABa 5672 00 0. sbmce 06”88 God LAB*LABa 86.0 -56,85 18,2
LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0 .01 LAIrB*TCHa 50.0I 2 L/TB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b59 71 162.2
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 5 00 00 relativeinform. Te°h”°'°3g£’ ( Lo labiab 0.8 951 0.308 labtlab 05 00 0. relativelnform. Te°h”°'°3%’ (D W aoriab 08
0.5 O O - cmyn3* 1.0 ; 0.0 lab*tch . . . lab*tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 1.0 ) 0 lab*tch
- olvi4* 0.5 . . . lab*nch . . . lab*nch 05 0.0 olvia* 05 ) : . lab*nch . . .
relatrveNatural Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.5 relative Natural Colour NC) relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 relative Natural Colour gNC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab* IrJ 0.878 -0.999 0.0 lab*Irj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.878 ~-0.999 0.0
LAB*LAB 52.0 -28.42 9.12 lab*tc 0.5 1.0 0. 5 lab*tce . . LAB*LAB 52.0 lab*tce
LAB*LABa 52.01 -2842 912 Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 g00b lab*ncE . . LAB*LABa 52.01 ) ) lab*ncE
LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.86 162.3 LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.86 162.1
relative CIELAB_lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.439 —0.475 0.15 i ) 0.0 ) g lab*lab 0.439 -0.475 0.15
Iag:tchh 8 5 0 451 | : ) ( IaB:tChh 8 5 0 451
ab*nc * | : ) . ab*nc
X X relative Natural Colour E‘ blacknessn y X 0 X relative Natural Colour Sl
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iag:lr] g ‘21 99 0 0 standardand adaptedCIE iagi{ﬂ g ‘2‘ 99 0 0
LAB*LAB 18.03 00 0. B 025 02 Qb LAB*LAB 18.03 00 0. iapce. 025 0 3
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 . LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01 e,—l—l—» LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab* = relative CIELAB lab* =
lab*lab 0 00 O ] 1,00 0 00 o ] 1,00
lab*tch . . . o . . . o
lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc chromaticnessc
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce
Jab*ncE

40d'/Sd"dNB036T1/10T/6TAN-TOT09002 :Uofensibal Nva \-F~2

blacknessn*
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E190-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (e step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (right f
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BAM-test chart NE19; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18 inpid* setrgbcolor
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv




P

%>

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

T'I=

[

Y :So|l Je|iIs 10} 89S

/erer/ap'Lueq'sd'MMM//:cLln

E190-7,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE19/10L/L19EO9NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 48 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.58 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*trvlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adafted?lELAg;

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

step scales for constant

L=l 5

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

b*a

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22
g*crel= 40

Rcig39.92

Jcie 81.26
Gc|552.23
Bcig30.57

relative Inform. Technology (IT’
0.79 1.(?” 1).0

olvi3*
cmyn3* 05 021 0.0 0.0
0.79 1.0 .0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 021 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.44 0.71 -23.73
LAB*LABa 80.44 0.71
LAB*TCHa 75.0 23.75
relative CIELAB_lab*
ab*lab .807 0.015
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.8 0.0 =0.499
0. 75 0.5 0.75
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g99b

relatrvelnform Technology (I
olvi3*

cmyn3* 1 O . 0.
olvi4* 0.5 . .
cmyn4* 0.5 2
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.74 0.72
LAB*LABa 41.74 0.72
LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.76
relative CIELAB lab*

0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lr] 0.307 0.0 =0.49
lab*tc 0 25 05 075
lab E 0.5 b00r

IELAB hue 27

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
Nma18.01 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06 115.12
-55.67 105.26
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

87.29
87.3

108.2
46.32

relatrvelnform Technology [C
olvi3* .5

cmyn3* 1 0 0.4

olvi4* 0.0 O. 581 1 0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.419 0.0

standardand ada;)tetEIELAB '
LAB*LAB 65.47 1.44 -47.4

LAB*LABa 65.47 1.44
LAB*TCHa 50.0 47.5
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.613 0.
lab*tch 0.5

lab*nch 0.0
relatrveNatu(r;al Colour (NC)

b*rj
lap*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

00 = 755 (S5
BAM-test chart NE19; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 48 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.58 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

iniN* setrgbcolor

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma18.01 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22

Og*crel= 40

relativeInform. Technolo(?y (IT)

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.21 0.0 00
0.79 1.0 .0

olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5 021 0.0 0.0
standardand ada| tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.44 0.7 23.73
LAB*LABa 80.44 0. 71
LAB*TCHa 75.0 23.75
elative CIELAB_lab*

0.807 0.015

0.75 05

0.0 05

relativeInform. Technolosgy (I
olvi3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.74 0.72 -23.
LAB*LABa 41.74 0.72 23.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.76
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.307 0.015
lab*tch 0.25 0
lab*nch 0.5

IELAB hue 2/2/360 = 0.755 (rig

71.63
-20.02
Lma 84.0 -78.
-44.41
64.92
89.33

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

49.88
84.97
98 73.94
-13.11
-95.06 115.12
-55.67 105.26
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

87.29
87.3

108.2
46.32

relative Inform. Technology [C
olvi3* 0.0 .

cmyn3* 1.0  0.419

olvi4* 0.0 0.581 1 0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.419 0.0

standardand ada;)te(ﬁlELAB '
LAB*LAB 65.47 1.44 -47.4

LAB*LABa 65.47 1.44
LAB*TCHa 50.0 47.5
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.613 0.
lab*tch 0.5
lab*nch 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC)

ab*| ItrJ 0.6

C

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

t
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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